

# News from Norwescon 43

"The Longest Night"

## The Art Show is Accepting Applications!

The Norwescon 43 Virtual Art Show is now accepting applications. We'd love to hear from you! Headlined by our artist guest of honor, Sana Takeda, the Virtual Art Show is an online platform allowing you to exhibit your work and provide links to Norwescon members and the viewing public connecting to your own website, sales sites, and social media. There is no fee for entering; submissions are juried. We are working hard to develop a fun and informative platform that will be rewarding for both our artists and members. Help us feature your work!

If you'd like to apply, or have any questions, please visit us at <a href="https://www.norwescon.org/con/exhibitors/art-show/">https://www.norwescon.org/con/exhibitors/art-show/</a> or e-mail artshow@norwescon.org.

### Refunds

Refunds Available to Reflect the Lower Cost of the Virtual Con

Emails have gone out to Norwescon 43 members who registered



In This Issue
Art Show Applications
Refunds
Offworld Designs
GOH Jacqueline Carey



## Memberships

Pre-Registration for Norwescon 43 is open!

Get your 4-day memberships today for only before April 2020 describing the refund you will receive based on the lower cost of Norwescon 43 as a virtual convention. These memberships have rolled over to apply to the online convention Norwescon 43: The Longest Night, which will take place from April 1-4. 2021.

The refunds are based on the difference between the \$35 virtual adult membership price (\$20 for youth) and what you paid for your 2020 membership. For example, if you paid \$75 for an adult membership, you will receive a \$40 refund by the end of 2020. If you have not received this email, check your inbox and spam folder and if you can't find it email us at the email below.

You can also donate this refund to Norwescon! Norwescon is a 501(c) (3) organization and every dollar we retain will be put to use to provide the best virtual Norwescon experience for everyone and assure our financial future. While we are trying to keep costs low, we incurred costs from our cancelled 2020 event and will be expending more funds for the 2021 virtual event. To donate the difference between the price of your regular membership and the virtual membership, or to ask questions, email <a href="mailto:business@norwescon.org">business@norwescon.org</a> with your name and the email address associated with your membership by November 10, 2020. You may also use this address to request a full refund if you are unable to attend the convention in 2021.

## **Special Offer from Offworld Designs**

Just in time for the holidays, our friends at Offworld Designs have reduced prices on all Norwescon items by 50%. Check out the sale here:

https://www.offworlddesigns.com/norwescon/\_

Additionally, non-Norwescon items are 20% off with code **20 conpc** 

## **GOH Spotlight: Jacqueline Carey**

\$35!

**CLICK HERE!** 



#### **Quick Links**

Norwescon Website <u>Memberships</u> **Outreach and Charities** Open Volunteer Positions Norwescon History **Contact Information** Anti-harassment Policy



#### Stay Connected













#### Amazon **Smile**

Your purchases can make a difference! AmazonSmile will donate to Norwescon when you do your online shopping! Set your preferences

smile.amazon.com/ch/91-1042303



New York Times bestseller Jacqueline Carey is the author of the critically acclaimed and award-winning Kushiel's Legacy series of historical fantasy novels, The Sundering tragedy duology, postmodern fables "Santa Olivia" and "Saints Astray", the Agent of Hel contemporary paranormal trilogy, Shakespearean adaptation Miranda and Caliban, and the epic fantasy standalone, Starless.

Jacqueline enjoys doing research on a wide variety of arcane topics, and an affinity for travel has taken her from Iceland to China to date. She currently lives in west Michigan. We are excited to host her at Norwescon 43!